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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - District (9th Municipal Court District - New York), vote for 2

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/27/2017  4:39:48PM

Assembly District 66

 268 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 13 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 2 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  283 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  283 

 178 JAMES G. CLYNES (DEMOCRATIC)

 10 JAMES G. CLYNES (WORKING FAMILIES)

 186 SUZANNE J. ADAMS (DEMOCRATIC)

 10 SUZANNE J. ADAMS (WORKING FAMILIES)

Total Votes  384 

Unrecorded  182 

Assembly District 67

 0 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 0 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 0 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  0 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  0 

 0 JAMES G. CLYNES (DEMOCRATIC)

 0 JAMES G. CLYNES (WORKING FAMILIES)

 0 SUZANNE J. ADAMS (DEMOCRATIC)

 0 SUZANNE J. ADAMS (WORKING FAMILIES)

Total Votes  0 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - District (9th Municipal Court District - New York), vote for 2

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/27/2017  4:39:48PM

Assembly District 68

 797 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 34 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 10 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  841 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  841 

 491 JAMES G. CLYNES (DEMOCRATIC)

 28 JAMES G. CLYNES (WORKING FAMILIES)

 515 SUZANNE J. ADAMS (DEMOCRATIC)

 28 SUZANNE J. ADAMS (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 ANN PRUNTY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY WEINER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CYRUS VANCE SR (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEBORAH L. EVANGELAKOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIB COOPER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN B COFFEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN SAMPSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICOLE MALLIOTAKIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT DOWNES (WRITE-IN)

 2 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  1,073 

Unrecorded  609 

Assembly District 69

 0 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 0 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 0 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  0 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  0 

 0 JAMES G. CLYNES (DEMOCRATIC)

 0 JAMES G. CLYNES (WORKING FAMILIES)

 0 SUZANNE J. ADAMS (DEMOCRATIC)

 0 SUZANNE J. ADAMS (WORKING FAMILIES)

Total Votes  0 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - District (9th Municipal Court District - New York), vote for 2

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/27/2017  4:39:48PM

Assembly District 73

 8,255 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 367 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 63 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  8,685 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  8,685 

 4,767 JAMES G. CLYNES (DEMOCRATIC)

 259 JAMES G. CLYNES (WORKING FAMILIES)

 4,994 SUZANNE J. ADAMS (DEMOCRATIC)

 284 SUZANNE J. ADAMS (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 ALEC BALDWIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEX KELLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANA BETH HEBBINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BENJAMIN SEMEL (WRITE-IN)

 2 BO DIETL (WRITE-IN)

 2 CARY S. GUNTHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES MANSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CONNER KILPATRICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIVYA J AVAGANON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD ENG (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD MCNALLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELENA RAGAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 ELENI SMIT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELI ZAKUTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH WRIGHT (WRITE-IN)

 2 ELLEN OXMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK NKILIJANE (WRITE-IN)

 1 IVANKA TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 2 JAMES H. MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANIE HEIM (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFFREY HAMBURG (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEROME KAPLAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEROME TAUBER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSIE HORWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN COLLIER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH FIRNENO (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHLEEN MARKEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATIE OLSEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAURA RUSSELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 LESLIE CROOKER SYNDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LONA DELRAYTHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK STOLTZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW J. BRIEF (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL FERNANDEZ (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - District (9th Municipal Court District - New York), vote for 2

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/27/2017  4:39:48PM

Assembly District 73

 2 MICHAEL JERMYN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHELLE LIBERTY (WRITE-IN)

 1 NEIL ALBSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICHOLAS KANAVOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 OMARI DILLARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT ANDON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT DOWD (WRITE-IN)

 1 RONALD HARIRI (WRITE-IN)

 1 RONALD REAGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUTH BADER GINSBURG (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT RUESTAILHOZ (WRITE-IN)

 2 SEBASTIAN GRUSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN MARSHALL (WRITE-IN)

 1 THERESA PANPO (WRITE-IN)

 2 THOMAS BROUSSARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIMOTHY G. NELSON (WRITE-IN)

 42 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLAM SHAWN REEDEN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  10,406 

Unrecorded  6,964 

Assembly District 74

 467 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 19 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 2 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  488 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  488 

 288 JAMES G. CLYNES (DEMOCRATIC)

 27 JAMES G. CLYNES (WORKING FAMILIES)

 316 SUZANNE J. ADAMS (DEMOCRATIC)

 29 SUZANNE J. ADAMS (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 ANDREW GRUMNEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLARE GRUMNEY (WRITE-IN)

 4 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  666 

Unrecorded  310 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - District (9th Municipal Court District - New York), vote for 2

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/27/2017  4:39:48PM

Assembly District 75

 5,833 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 224 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 100 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  6,157 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  6,157 

 3,764 JAMES G. CLYNES (DEMOCRATIC)

 322 JAMES G. CLYNES (WORKING FAMILIES)

 4,041 SUZANNE J. ADAMS (DEMOCRATIC)

 330 SUZANNE J. ADAMS (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 ALVIN MAXMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMY FREEZE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARL TAIT (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLAUDIA PAK (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 GLENN P. MILGRAAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 GRIGORY SOKOLOV (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANET TODD (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENNY QUANG WANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN P STEVENS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JON P. DURR (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIAN EDELMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LISA TANKOOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARC WEISS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK MACKEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTIN E. MARTS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAY CHIANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHELLE WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 NAOMI SCHAEFER (WRITE-IN)

 1 OLGA STATZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHAEDRA PERRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAND PAUL (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAY KELLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROB GRONKOWSKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAM BRICKFIELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHARRON WORMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHERRI MAXMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUSAN SARANDON (WRITE-IN)

 1 THURGOOD MARSHALL (WRITE-IN)

 24 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 2 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM HARLEY (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  8,513 

Unrecorded  3,801 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - District (9th Municipal Court District - New York), vote for 2

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/27/2017  4:39:48PM

Total for Judge of the Civil Court - District (9th Municipal Court District - New York) - New York County

 15,620 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 657 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 177 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  16,454 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  16,454 

 9,488 JAMES G. CLYNES (DEMOCRATIC)

 646 JAMES G. CLYNES (WORKING FAMILIES)

 10,052 SUZANNE J. ADAMS (DEMOCRATIC)

 681 SUZANNE J. ADAMS (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 ALEC BALDWIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEX KELLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALVIN MAXMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMY FREEZE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANA BETH HEBBINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW GRUMNEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANN PRUNTY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY WEINER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BENJAMIN SEMEL (WRITE-IN)

 2 BO DIETL (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARL TAIT (WRITE-IN)

 2 CARY S. GUNTHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES MANSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLARE GRUMNEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLAUDIA PAK (WRITE-IN)

 1 CONNER KILPATRICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 CYRUS VANCE SR (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEBORAH L. EVANGELAKOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIB COOPER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIVYA J AVAGANON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD ENG (WRITE-IN)

 2 DONALD TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD MCNALLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELENA RAGAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 ELENI SMIT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELI ZAKUTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH WRIGHT (WRITE-IN)

 2 ELLEN OXMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK NKILIJANE (WRITE-IN)

 1 GLENN P. MILGRAAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 GRIGORY SOKOLOV (WRITE-IN)

 1 IVANKA TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 2 JAMES H. MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANET TODD (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANIE HEIM (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - District (9th Municipal Court District - New York), vote for 2

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/27/2017  4:39:48PM

Total for Judge of the Civil Court - District (9th Municipal Court District - New York) - New York County

 1 JEFFREY HAMBURG (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENNY QUANG WANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEROME KAPLAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEROME TAUBER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSIE HORWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN B COFFEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN COLLIER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN P STEVENS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN SAMPSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JON P. DURR (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH FIRNENO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIAN EDELMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHLEEN MARKEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATIE OLSEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAURA RUSSELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 LESLIE CROOKER SYNDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LISA TANKOOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 LONA DELRAYTHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARC WEISS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK MACKEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK STOLTZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTIN E. MARTS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW J. BRIEF (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAY CHIANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL FERNANDEZ (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICHAEL JERMYN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHELLE LIBERTY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHELLE WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 NAOMI SCHAEFER (WRITE-IN)

 1 NEIL ALBSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICHOLAS KANAVOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICOLE MALLIOTAKIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 OLGA STATZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 OMARI DILLARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHAEDRA PERRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAND PAUL (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAY KELLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROB GRONKOWSKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT ANDON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT DOWD (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT DOWNES (WRITE-IN)

 1 RONALD HARIRI (WRITE-IN)

 1 RONALD REAGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUTH BADER GINSBURG (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAM BRICKFIELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT RUESTAILHOZ (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - District (9th Municipal Court District - New York), vote for 2

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/27/2017  4:39:48PM

Total for Judge of the Civil Court - District (9th Municipal Court District - New York) - New York County

 2 SEBASTIAN GRUSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHARRON WORMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHERRI MAXMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN MARSHALL (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUSAN SARANDON (WRITE-IN)

 1 THERESA PANPO (WRITE-IN)

 2 THOMAS BROUSSARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 THURGOOD MARSHALL (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIMOTHY G. NELSON (WRITE-IN)

 72 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 2 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLAM SHAWN REEDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM HARLEY (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  21,042 

Unrecorded  11,866 

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the members of the board, 

or a majority thereof, on Tuesday, November 28, 2017.

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing BoardCanvassing Board Deputy Chief Clerk

Chief Clerk
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